70			-	
Attorney Docket No.	RECORDAT.			OF COM Tradema
Commissioner for the second		FENTS ONLY attached original docum	ents or copy th	nereof.
	XX New Resubmission (Not	n-Recordation) Error rame # ent		300
Conveyance type:	Assignment License Merger		of name	
First party Name:	TOKYO SUNWORI	KER CO., LTD.		
First party Name: Additional name(s) of		ttached? Yes No		<u>. </u>
	conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes <u>No</u> Exe	cution Date: So	eptember
Additional name(s) of Receiving Party: First party Name	conveying party(ies) a	<u>ttached? Yes No</u> Exe DRATION ne, Minato-ku 108-0014	4 77 1	-
Additional name(s) of Receiving Party: First party Name Addres	conveying party(ies) a	<u>ttached? Yes No</u> Exe DRATION ne, Minato-ku 108-0014 Yes No <u>XX</u>	4, Tokyo 0966	96
Additional name(s) of Receiving Party: First party Name Addres Additional name(s) & Domestic Representa	 conveying party(ies) a TASHICO CORPO ss: 11-5, Shiba 4-chon address(es) attached? address(es) attached? htive Name and Addres NG, WESTERMAN, F 1725 K St 	<u>ttached? Yes No</u> Exe DRATION ne, Minato-ku 108-0014 Yes No <u>XX</u>	4, Tokyo 0906 t Receiving Pa	Q b

PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0141

Page 2									
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)									
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/609,694 (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)									
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application number only if PCT a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00									
XX Enclosed									
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340									
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ken-Ichi Hattori Name of Person Signing									
November 29, 2001 32,861 Date Registration No.									
Rev. 11/00									

Trade name : Tokyo Sunworker Co., Ltd.

Tashico Corporationmodified on September 1, 2000
registered on September 1, 2000Head office:Oyamadai Sumpoint 3F
26-9 Oyamadai 2-chome,
Setagaya-ku, TokyoMethod of notification :The notification is to be published in the Official Gazette.

Par value per stock : 50,000 yen

Total number of stocks to be issued : 24,000 stocks 2,400 stocks registered on September 25, 2000

trade name • capital section: 1 set

Total number of issued stocks and types and numbers thereof:	Amount of capital	Date of modification Date of registration
Total number of issued stocks: 600	¥30,000,000	
Total number of issued stocks: 700	¥35,000,000	modified on May 2, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 800	¥40,000,000	modified on May 20, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 900	¥45,000,000	modified on June 5, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 1,000	¥50,000,000	modified on June 28, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 1,100	¥55,000,000	modified on July 20, 2000 registered on August 23, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 1,200	¥60,000,000	modified on August 19, 2000 registered on August 23, 2000
Total number of issued stocks: 1,400	¥70,000,000	modified on September 4, 2000 registered on September 25, 2000
Date of incorporation:	May 25, 1995	
Reasons for issuing register form and the date of issue:	The address of the h chome, Meguro-ku,	ead office was moved from 30-6 Gohongi 3- Tokyo.

registered on July 10, 1998.

	Tashico Corporation
Trade name :	Tokyo Sunworker Co., Ltd.
Head office:	Oyamadai Sumpoint 3F
	26-9 Oyamadai 2-chome,
	Setagaya-ku, Tokyo

Purposes 1. Development, manufacture, and sale of non-alcoholic beverages, and sale of production facilities and accessory equipments thereof.

- 2. Manufacture and sale of equipments related to purification of water.
- 3. Sale of nutritional supplement food products that supply nutrition such as vitamins and minerals.
- 4. Manufacture and sale of pharmaceutical products, non-pharmaceutical products and cosmetics.
- 5. Manufacture, processing and sale of salt.
- 6. Sale of various sundries and food products.
- 7. Sale of machine tools, electric machines and devices and parts thereof.
- 8. Sale of office equipments and office products
- 9. Export and import of the aforementioned products.
- 10. All the businesses incidental to each of the above items.

purposes • reserved section: 1 set

	Tashico Corporation
Trade name :	Tokyo Sunworker Co., Ltd.
Head office:	Oyamadai Sumpoint 3F
	26-9 Oyamadai 2-chome,
	Setagaya-ku, Tokyo

Matters concerning officers:

Director:	Shigeru Takatsu	registered on
Director:	Hiroharu Takatsu	the above two were reappointed on June 29, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Director:	Toshihiro Kuriyama	appointed on June 29, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Representativ	e Director:	
	2-12 Nakamachi 3-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo Shigeru Takatsu	reappointed on June 29, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000
Auditor:	Shin'ichiro Akiyama	appointed on June 29, 2000 registered on June 30, 2000

officers section: 2 sets

1 set deleted on June 30, 2000

Trade name: Tashico Corporation

Bond with Preemptive Rights

[translation omitted]

purpose section reserved section

bond with preemptive right section: 1 set

PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0147

	Tashico Corporation
Trade name :	Tokyo Sunworker Co., Ltd.
Head office:	Oyamadai Sumpoint 3F
	26-9 Oyamadai 2-chome,
	Setagaya-ku, Tokyo

Miscellaneous matters:

Rules regarding the restriction of stock transfer:

The transfer of the stocks of this corporation requires approval by the board of directors.

Head Office:

11-5 Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

moved on January 28, 2001 registered and the register closed on February 23, 2001

This is a certified copy of the closed Register.

July 6, 2001

Setagaya Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Michio Okuhara

purpose section reserved section: 1 set

> PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0148

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

I, Aoi Nawashiro, hereby declare that:

1. That I am knowledgeable in the English language and in the Japanese language;

2. That I believe the attached English language translation is a true translation to the best of my knowledge of the attached Commercial Register, except pages 7 and 8, which is registered at the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct.

November 28, 2001 Date

hunch

Aoi Nawashiro Translator

F					_	-		
		7	平成 [2	年9月	日次国	発行済株式の総数		
Ata		イト	平成 2年	年9月		6-0-0 1	3,-0-0-0- 7, " -	
160			平成	年	日変更	発行済株式の総数		平成 12年5月2日死天
			平成	书	日 線 行	100	金子石石田	平成 12 年 6 月 30 日登建)
	本店 東京都世日	東京都世田谷区尾山台2丁目26番	中 0			発行済株式の総数		平成 2 年 5 月 20 日変
[尾山台サムポイン	7 3 F			\$00.样	A-000 5H	平成 2 年 6 月 30 日会上
			平成	一一一	111	発行済株式の絵巻		平成日年6月5日数
			平成	举用	111 前線 行出	-9-00-#	金4,500元印-	6 Э.Н
			茶述	年月	ш	発行済株式の総数		a
1			平成	年月	日際記	1-000-14	金5,000万円	陸市 1 年 6月30日第三人
			平政	中 王	cut	際行済株式の絵教		-1
]			平成	年	日 秋秋 円	1.1.0.0.株	金-5,500万円-	平成 チュノ キュノ 海季
+	公告をする方法 官報	官報に掲載してする				発行済株式の 総数		90
						7,200株	£ 6,000 5H	平成12年8月23日
			平政	年月	日変更	発行済株式の総数		9
			平成	年月	日 愛記	1,400株	金 7,000万円	平成 12年 9月25日
	額面株式1株の金額	金50,000円						平成 年 月 日変更
		平成 年 月 日変更	平成。	年月	日登記			平成 年 月 日登記
		平成 年 月 日変更	平成。	年日	日登記			平成 年 月 日変更
<u> </u>	発行する株式の総数	24,000株-			ł			平成年月 日登記
· ·	2,400 棵	平成年一月一日変更	平成 2年	р Н	新日本	会社成立の年月日	平成7	7年 5月25日
:		平成 年 月 日変更	平成 4	年月	日發記	登記用紙を起こした事由及び年月日		
		平成 年 月 日変更	平成 4	年月	日登記	平成10年6月24日 本店移転	日 東京都目黒区五本木3丁目30番6号から	3 丁目 3 0 番 6 号 から
Real Providence		平成 年 月 日変更	平成金	年月	日登記		7 本 01 本 平	

	1964 I	-		-			·		·		· ·	
						· · ·				これは閉鎖登記簿の勝本である。	平成13年7月6日 ————————————————————————————————————	果尽法物间世中合口按加
株式会社 タシコ	商 号 - 東京サンワーカ - 株式会社	本店 東京都世田谷区尾山台2丁目26番9号	尾山台サムポイント 3F	その他の事項 株式の薄渡制限に関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。	本店東京都港区支件丁目//番5号 (1988) 平成/3年/月28日移転 平成/3年2月23日整記目目前省(1987)			PATEN			

商 号 市日本	
東京都世田谷区尾山	
尾山台サムボ	
1. 清涼飲料水の開発、製造、販売並びに生産設備及び附帯機器の 販売	
2. 木の浄化に関する機器の製造、販売	۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>
3. ビタミン、ミネラル等の栄養素を補給した栄養補助食品の販売	
4. 医薬品、医薬部外品及び化粧品の製造販売	s (, ± ¹) ₩
5. 塩の製造、加工、販売	
7.工作機械器具、電気機械器具及び部品の販売	1.1
8.事務機器及び事務用品の販売	
9. 上記の輸出入業	

REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0152

株式会社 9:	С ^с	·					
商号 東京サンワーカー	株式会社						
本 店 東京都世田谷区尾1	目26番9号		年月		种	Ē	
	尾山台サムポイント3F	役員に関する事項	頄	R	应		R
	د .		略 記 年	В Н	译 译	年月	
	年 月 日 年 月 日		平成 年 月	ш	平成 年	ЭH	
役員に関する事項	原因						
	登 記 年 月 日 登 記 年 月 日		平成 年 月	日逸記	平成 年	日韓日	發記
	平流年月日平成年月日		平成 年 月	ш	平成 年	ш	
取締役 髙 津 茂					:		
	平成年月 日發記 平成年月 日登記	· ·	平成 年 月	日 2 2 1 1 2 1 1	平成年	月日登記	
	平成/2年 6月19日 平成 年 月 日		平成 年 月		平成年	Э	
取締役 高 津 弘 治	以上2名重任 《論》						-
	平成 2年6月30日到龍平成年月日登記		平成 年 月	品 協 記	平成 年	月日登記	•
	平成/2年 6月29日 平成 年 月 日		平成 年 月		平 成 年	E E	-
1 取締役 栗 山 馂 弘	就 任						
	平成 2年6月30日登録]平成年月日登記		平成年月	日配	平成年	Н Ж	L E E E E E
東京都世田谷区中町	平成/2年6月29日 平波 年月 日		平成年月		平成年	Н	
3丁目2番12号	重任						
<u>la</u>	平成 2年6月30日登記 本成年月日登記		平成 牟 月	日発記	平成 年	月日孫記	ល
NT	平成12年6月29日 平成年月日		平成年	Ξ	平成 年	н	
一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些一些	號 任 (
	平成 (2年 6月30日 30日 30日 30日 30日 30日 30日 30日 30日 30日		平成 年 月	日登記	平成 年	月日盛	₽ Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li Li
	平成年月日(平成年月日		平成 年 月	m	平成 年	Ш	<u></u>
							-
	平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登記		田 田 田 田 田	다. 2011년 1월 11일 - 11일 11일 11일 11일 11일 11일 11일 11일 1	方式	S L L	-

REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0153

· · ·	新株引受権付社債	ただし、本社債発行後、次の事実が生じたときは、そのときから、行使価額に代えて次の算式により算出した額(以下「調整後行使価額」)を適用する。	整 前 新発行 新発 使価額 + 株式数 × 当た		新株引受権付社債を発行したとき。 (この場合には、その発行日に全額の転換または引受権の行使があった ものとみなして調整後行使価格を算出する。)	当社が、本社債発行後、株式の分割または併合を行ったときは、行使価額に当該分割または併合前の発行済株式総数を分割または併合後の発行済株式 総数で除した割合を乗じて得た価額をそのとき以降の行使価額とする。	事実が生じたときは、新株引受 ものとする。 記②の転換社値または新株引受	<u>計受権行使請末期間が終了したとき。</u> (全額の転換または新株引受権行使があった場合を除く。) 当社の合併、資本の減少によって発行済株式総数の変動があったこ	領により行使価格の調整が行きてからに調整後の行使価額、適用などに調整後の行使価額、適用ければなっない。	各項の規定は、 の引受権を行使 成12年9月1	平成 2 年 9 月 25 日登 113	新株司後推付社債の統額 全 4,000万円 📾
商号株式会社 タ シ コ	ECORD	新株引受権付社債	第1回新株引受権付社債 本社債には新株の引受権が付されている。	新株引受権付社債の総額 金5,000万円	新株の引受権の行使によって発行すべき株式の発行価額の総額 金5,000万円	各新株引受権付社債の金額 金4,000万円、金1,000万円	各新株引受権付社債につき払い込んだ金額 全額	新株の引受権の内容 社債額面100円につき、株式の発行価額の総数は100円(以下、 「割当金額」)とする。	日本新株の引受権の行使により発行する株式の発行価額(以下「行使価額」) 日本5万円	2日 2011 新株の引受権の行使により発行すべき株式数は、次のとぶりとする。 第株引受権の行使のため所持人が提出した 新株引受権証券の割当金額の合計額 株式数 = 行 価 価 額	ただし、新株の引受権の行使により1株未満の その端数はこ れを切り捨てる。	新株引受権は、各社債の割当金額の一部についてはこれを行使する 、 ^ *******

•

-

RECORDED: 11/30/2001

. .

•

REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0154